RESOLUTION

REVENUE SHARING - BIKEWAY MATCHING FUNDS

WHEREAS, James City County desires to have constructed a shoulder bikeway project on a portion of Route 614 (Centerville Road) in James City County; and

WHEREAS, part of the funding necessary for this project needs to be derived from revenue sharing funds allocated to the County in 1994/1995.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, hereby requests the Virginia Department of Transportation to transfer \$60,000 from Project No. 47-0615-154, 501 to Project No. 47-0614-172,n501.

Mennon

VOTE

Jøhn J. McGlehnon Chairman, Board of Supervisors

SUPERVISOR

ATTEST:

ame

Sanford B. Wanner Clerk to the Board

HARRISON	AYE
KENNEDY	AYE
NERVITT	AYE
GOODSON	AYE
MCGLENNON	AYE

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 27th day of November, 2001.

bikeway2.res

